

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO.8189 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 8193 OF 2025**

Deepvishwa Co-operative ... Appellants/Applicants
Housing Society Ltd, through its
Chairman Mr. Ravi Palekar

Vs.

Pinnac Housing Private Limited ... Respondent
through its Managing Director
Mr. Dinesh Vasant Chandratre

Mr. Sanjeev Singh i/b. Mr. Ritesh Singh a/w.Mr. Nilima Hode for the
Appellant/Applicant.

Mr. Swanand Kulkarni for the Respondent.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 12th MARCH 2025

ORDER :

List the appeal on 4th April 2025. To be listed High on Board
under the caption for "Admission".

[GAURI GODSE, J.]