

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 208 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6636 OF 2025**

Deepvishwa Co-operative Housing ... Appellant/Applicant
Society Ltd. Through its Chairman
Mr. Ravi Palekar

Vs.

Pinnac Housing Private Limited ... Respondent
through its Managing Director
Mr. Dinesh Vasant Chandratre

Mr. Sanjeev Singh a/w. Ms. Nilima Hode i/b. Ritesh Singh for the
Appellant/Applicant.

Mr. Swanand Kulkarni for the Respondent.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 4th APRIL 2025

ORDER :

1. Arguable points are raised. Hence, Admit.
2. Learned counsel for respondent waives notice

Interim Application No. 6636 of 2025

3. Rule on interim relief in terms of prayer clause (a) and (b) is made returnable on 6th May 2025.

4. In the meantime learned Advocate for the respondent is at liberty to file affidavit in reply with an advance copy to the learned Advocate for the appellant.
5. Learned counsel for the respondent is at liberty to intimate the learned counsel for the appellant regarding his offer for amicable settlement in the meantime.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]