

Mane

JYOTI
RAJESH
MANE

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
RAJESH MANE
Date:
2025.07.03
18:48:35 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6636 OF 2025
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 208 OF 2025

Deepvishwa Co-operative Housing
Society Ltd. Through Its Chairman
Mr. Ravi Palekar (deceased)

.....Applicant

Vs.

Pinnac Housing Private Limited
Through Its Managing Director
Mr. Dinesh Vasant Chandratre

.....Respondent

Mr. Sanjeev Singh i/b. Mr. Ritesh Singh , Advocate for the
Applicant.
Mr. Ajay RajeNimbalkar i/b. Mr. Swanand Kulkarni Advocate for
the Respondent

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 2nd JULY 2025

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the Respondents seeks time on the ground that the Advocate on record is unwell.
2. List the interim application for hearing on 18th July 2025. under the caption 'for direction'.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]