

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6636 OF 2025

In

APPEAL FROM ORDER 208 OF 2025

Deepvishwa Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.....PETITIONER
Through Its Chairman Mr. Ravi Palekar
(deceased)

V/S

Pinnac Housing Private Limited Through ItsRESPONDENT
Managing Director Mr. Dinesh Vasant
Chandratre

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 9th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/03/2026 (at 3.00 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)